74
Motor Control
Contactors
CATALOG SELECTION
For our complete product offering, see the Control Products Catalog (CA08102001E).EATON CORPORATION 2009/2010 OEM Product Guide
Definite Purpose Contactors — Catalog Numbering System
� Not available on 50A devices.
Model
C = Contactor
A = Three-Phase Starter
B = Single-Phase Starter
Type
25 = Non-Reversing Contactors
27 = Non-Reversing Starters
29 = Non-Reversing Starters
65 = Reversing Contactors
Contactor Frame Size
A = Compact 1-Pole
B = Compact 2-Pole
C = Compact 1-Pole w/Shunt
D = 15 – 50A, 2- and 3-Pole
E = 25 – 40A, 4-Pole
F = 60 – 75A, 2- and 3-Pole
G = 90A, 2- and 3-Pole
H = 120A, 2- and 3-Pole
K = 200 and 300A, 3-Pole
L = 360A, 3-Pole
For Starters Only
C = Common Control Wiring
S = Separate Control Wiring
Enclosure Type
N = Open with Metal Mounting Plate
R = Open with DIN-Rail Mounting Adapter
(2- and 3-Pole, 15 – 50A Contactors Only)
G = NEMA Type 1 Enclosed
Coil Selection
A = 110 – 120V ac, 50/60 Hz
B = 208 – 240V ac, 50/60 Hz
C = 440 – 480V ac, 50/60 Hz
D = 550 – 600V ac, 50/50 Hz
H = 277V ac, 60 Hz
J = 220 – 240 V ac, 50/60 Hz
L = 380 – 415V ac, 50 Hz
R = 12V ac, 50/60 Hz
T = 24V ac, 50/60 Hz
1R = 12V dc
1T = 24V dc
1W = 48V dc
1A = 120V dc
C   25   D   N   A   2   15   A   A
Power Terminals
A = Binding Head Screw
B = Binding Head Screw and Quick Connect
  Terminals (side by side)
C = Screw/Pressure Plate �
D = Screw/Pressure Plate and Quick Connect
  Terminals (side by side) �
E = Box Lugs (Posidrive Setscrew)
F = Box Lugs (Posidrive Setscrew) and Quick
  Connect Terminals (side by side)
G = Binding Head Screw and Quick Connect
  Terminals (vertical in-line)
H = Screw/Pressure Plate and Quick Connect ZZ
  Terminals (vertical in-line) �
J = Box Lugs (Posidrive Setscrew) and Quick
  Connect Terminals (vertical in-line)
K = Box Lugs (Hex Socket Allen Head Setscrew)
L = Box Lugs (Hex Socket Allen Head Setscrew)
  and Quick Connect Terminals (side by side)
M = Box Lugs (Hex Socket Allen Head Setscrew)
  and Quick Connect Terminals (vertical in-line)
No. of Poles
1 = 1-Pole
2 = 2-Pole
3 = 3-Pole
4 = 4-Pole